
1 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

   

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1798 

 ANSWERED ON 11.02.2022 

 

 

MEDICINAL PROGRAMS UNDER AYUSH  

1798. MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE : 

 

 Will the Minister of AYUSH  be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of medicinal programs other than Allopathy currently operational by his 

Ministry; and  

(b) the details of institutes which are providing education and training for these programs, 

State/UT-wise ? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) The Ministry of Ayush has mandate to develop AYUSH medicinal programs viz.  

Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha, Sowa-Rigpa and Homoeopathy.  

Apart from the programs mentioned above, the Ministry also include Yoga and 

Naturopathy which are non-medicinal health care systems.  

 

(b) The State/UT wise details of institutes which are providing  education and training  in 

medicinal programs  including Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha, Sowa-Rigpa and Homoeopathy 

under  National Commission  for  Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) and National 

Commission for  Homoeopathy (NCH),  are attached as Annexure-I. 
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Annexure-I 

State/ UT-wise details of institutes which provide education and training in medicinal 

programs including Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha, Sowa-Rigpa and Homoeopathy under 

National Commission  for  Indian System of Medicine (NCISM) and National 

Commission for  Homoeopathy (NCH) 

S. 

No. 

State Number 

of 

Ayurveda 

Institutes 

Number 

of Unani 

Institutes 

Number 

of Siddha  

Institutes 

Number of 

Homeopathy 

Institutes 

Number of 

Sowa- 

Rigpa  

Institutes 

1.  Andhra Pradesh 3 1 - 7 - 

2.  Arunachal 

Pradesh 

- - - 1 - 

3.  Assam 1 - - 3 - 

4.  Bihar 8 5 - 15 - 

5.  Chhattisgarh 6 1 - 3 - 

6.  Goa 1 - - 1 - 

7.  Gujarat 34 - - 36 - 

8.  Haryana 11 - - 1 - 

9.  Himachal 

Pradesh 

3 - - 1 1 

10.  Delhi 3 2 - 2 - 

11.  Jammu and 

Kashmir 

2 4 - - - 

12.  Jharkhand 1 - - 6 - 

13.  Karnataka 83 6 - 18 - 

14.  Kerala 18 1 1 6 - 

15.  Madhya Pradesh 25 4 - 25 - 

16.  Maharashtra 86 7 - 60 - 

17.  Odisha 6 - - 6 - 

18.  Punjab 17 1 - 4 - 

19.  Rajasthan 13 3 - 10 - 

20.  Tamil Nadu 7 1 12 14 - 

21.  Telangana 5 3 - 5  

22.  Uttar Pradesh 78 16 - 12 1 

23.  Uttarakhand 16 1 - 2 - 

24.  West Bengal 4 1 - 12 1 

25.  Chandigarh 1 - - 1 - 

26.  Meghalaya 1 - - 1 - 

27.  Puducherry 1 - - - - 

28.  Sikkim - - - - 1 

29.  Ladakh - - - - 2 

Total 434 57 13 252 6 

 

 


